Azipod® CO Product Introduction
Preface
This Product Introduction provides system data and information for
preliminary project planning of Azipod podded propulsion and steer-
ing system outfit. Furthermore, our project and sales departments
are available to advise on more specific questions concerning our
products and regarding the installation of the system components.
Our product is constantly reviewed and redesigned according to the

1	 General	 4
	 1.1	 Azipod propulsion and steering	 4
	 1.2	 Type designation for the Azipod product	 5
	 1.3 	 Propeller output ratings per frame size	 5
	 1.4 	 Electric propulsion and power plant	 6
	 1.5 	 Steering angle convention	 7
2	 Scope of supply	 8
	 2.1 	 General	 8
	 2.2 	 Azipod-specific delivered items	 8
	 2.3 	 Ship-specific delivered items	 8
	 2.4 	 Steering module	 10
	 2.5 	 Propulsion Module	 11
	 2.6 	 Main dimensions and weights	 12
	 2.7 	 Steering drive units	 13
	 2.8 	 Brake resistor units (for the steering gear)	 14
3	 Ambient reference conditions	 15
4	 Interface to the ship	 16
5	 Examples of typical installations	 17
	 5.1 	 Power plant ship example	 17
	 5.2 	 Offshore supply vessels	 18
	 5.3 	 Train ferries	 19
	 5.4 	 Private yacht “Ice”	 20
6	 Azipod questionnaire sheet	 21
	 Notes	 22
The first original Azipod® installation onboard was commissioned in 1990. By August 2010, the mile-
stone of 5.7 million cumulated operating machinery hours has been reached. This is the total figure
obtained with the various product variants of which the Azipod CO is one particular application.
1.1 Azipod propulsion and steering
The Azipod CO main propulsion and steering system was originally developed with the experiences
gained from the already existing family of larger Azipod products. Azipod is a podded electric main pro-
pulsion and steering device driving a fixed-pitch propeller at a variable speed setting.
Azipod CO propulsion is designed for the preferential use of the (directly driven) pulling propeller when
driving in the ahead direction. Azipod CO is azimuthing (steering around its vertical axis) infinitely by
360° and is available in three different frame sizes for propeller power ratings of up to 4,5 MW.
The full ship system consists of the required number of Azipod CO steering propulsors, plus the deliv-
ery of an “ACS” series marine Propulsion Power Drive per each Azipod. Additionally propulsion supply
transformers (if needed), and the power plant (generators, switchboards) are usually included in the
scope of the delivery.
1 General
Figure 1-1  Basic arrangement of the Azipod CO
Steering Module
Ship’s
bow
Propulsion
Module
4   General | Azipod® CO Product Introduction
Figure 1-2  Output power in function of the RPM range
Propeller speed (rpm)
100
4000
3000
2000
1000
CO1400
CO1250
CO980
200 400300
S
ha
ft
 p
ow
er
 (k
W
)
1.2 Type designation for the Azipod product
In the ship concept design stage, the following main designation is used. (A more specific type code will
be allocated for the product during the advanced design stage).